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CX Cto. de Espafia "OPEN" Absoluto de verano - ASTRALPOOL/ XLIV Cto. Espafia Janior
Malaga, 26 - 30/7/2023

Event 35 Men, 100m Backstroke Open
29/07/2023 - 19:17 Results Finals
WR 51.60 CECCON Thomas ITA Budapest (HUN) 20/06/2022
R 51.60 CECCON Thomas ITA Budapest (HUN) 20/06/2022
RE 52.38 WILDEBOER FABER ASCHWIN PESCARA (ITA) 01/07/2009
MMN 18 54.27 GONZALEZ DE OLIVEIRA HUGO INDIANAPOLIS (USA) 24/08/2017
MMN 17 54.18 GONZALEZ DE OLIVEIRA HUGO RIO DE JANEIRO (BRA) 07/08/2016
RC 53.93 GONZALEZ DE OLIVEIRA Hugo LAS PALMAS DE G.C. 04/08/2021
RCJ 56.39 MARTINEZ SOTA Ivan ESP Malaga 29/07/2023
Points: FINA 2023
Rank YB RT Time Pts
17 years
1. DEL RIEGO TORRES Teo ESP 06 C.N. Torrelavega +0,61 57.03 740
50m: 28.36 28.36  100m:  57.03  28.67
2. FENTE DAMERS Rafael FRA 06 C.D. Sek +0,57 5742 725
50m: 27.91 27.91  100m: 57.42 2951
3. MORA MARIN Marcos ESP 06 C.N.ElCisne +0,63 57.98 704
50m: 27.76 27.76  100m: 57.98  30.22
4. ORECHIA Agustin ITA 06 C.D.N. Ciudad de Santiago +0,68 58.25 695
50m: 28.87 28.87  100m: 5825  29.38
5. NAVARRO MARQUES Alejandro ESP 06 C.N. Dos Hermanas +0,68 58.36 691
50m: 2820 2820  100m: 58.36  30.16
6. QUILES DEL POZO Juan Ramon ESP 06 C.N.Jaen +0,61 59.03 667
50m: 28.40 2840  100m: 59.03  30.63
7. ELIZARAN GALAN Eduardo ESP 06 Navial +0,69 59.16 663
50m: 28.82 28.82  100m: 59.16  30.34
8. BONED HERNANDEZ Hector ESP 06 E.M. El Olivar +0,62 59.88 639
50m: 2893 28.93  100m: 59.88  30.95
18 years
1. ZORNOZA QUIROS Alvaro ESP 05 C.N. Santa Olaya +0,65 56.98 742
50m: 27.76 27.76  100m:  56.98  29.22
2. RUIZ VAZQUEZ Gonzalo ESP 05 Real Canoe N.C. +0,65 5781 711
50m: 28.35 28.35  100m: 57.81  29.46
3. RAMON CHEKUSHIN Sebastian ESP 05 C.N. Almeria +0,68 57.89 708
50m: 28.18 2818  100m: 57.89  29.71
4. PEREZ PUJOL Oriol ESP 05 C.N. Terrassa +0,62 58.73 678
50m: 2853 2853  100m: 58.73  30.20
5. CARREY BOSQUE Guillermo ESP 05 E.M. El Olivar +0,76 5891 672
50m: 28,53 2853  100m: 5891  30.38
6. CAMPOS GIAO Hugo ESP 05 C.D.E. Mako +0,70 58.94 670
50m: 28.35 2835  100m: 58.94  30.59
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CX Cto. de Espafia "OPEN" Absoluto de verano - ASTRALPOOL/ XLIV Cto. Espafia Janior
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Malaga, 26 - 30/7/2023
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Event 35, Boys, 100m Backstroke, Final, 18 years

Rank YB
7. GARCIA MENDEZ Sergio ESP 05
50m:  28.93  28.93 100m:  59.19  30.26
8. MATARO CHANTRERO Jofre ESP 05
50m: 28.60  28.60 100m:  59.45  30.85
Open

Final A

1. MARTINEZ SOTA Ivan ESP 05
Récord de Campeonato Junior

50m:  26.96  26.96 100m:  55.89  28.93
2. SEGURA GUTIERREZ Juan Francisco ESP 94
50m:  26.99  26.99 100m: 5592  28.93
3. GARCIA SAIZ Nicolas ESP 02
50m: 27.18  27.18 100m:  55.98  28.80
4. OSA AZPIAZU Jon ESP 01
50m:  26.75  26.75 100m:  56.00  29.25
5. MIRA ALBALADEJO Diego ESP 01
50m:  27.23  27.23 100m:  56.03  28.80
6. ORTEGA NAVARRO Pablo ESP 04
50m:  27.19  27.19 100m:  56.27  29.08
7. SANCHEZ CASTILLO Pedro ESP 03
50m: 27.65  27.65 100m:  56.43  28.78
8. MARTOS BACARIZO Manuel ESP 00
50m:  26.43  26.43 100m:  56.44  30.01

Final B
9. CALDERON IGLESIAS Alejandro ESP 98
50m:  26.82  26.82 100m:  56.32  29.50
10. VAZQUEZ LOPEZ Martin ESP 03
50m: 27.75  27.75 100m: 56.69  28.94
11. PEREZ TORRADO Mario ESP 04
50m:  28.17  28.17 100m: 57.31  29.14
12. SANCHEZ-INFANTES HITA Israel ESP 04
50m:  28.04  28.04 100m:  57.49  29.45
13. ALCOLADO DURANGO David ESP 90
50m:  28.04  28.04 100m:  57.72  29.68
14. GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ Adria ESP 97
50m:  28.28  28.28 100m:  58.84  30.56
15. MARTIN CUBAS Diego ESP 04
50m:  28.47  28.47 100m:  59.23  30.76

C.N.Ciudad de Oviedo

C.N. Granollers

C.N. Las Norias

Real Canoe N.C.

C.D. Gredos San Diego
Eibar Igerixan

C.N. Sabadell

C.N. Fuengirola

C.N. Tenis Elche

C.N. Sabadell

C.N. Terrassa

C.N. Portamina Lugo
C.D. Gredos San Diego
C.N. El Cisne

C.N. Madrid Moscardo
C.N. Sant Feliu

C.N. Ciudad de Alcorcon

RT
+0,59

+0,66

+0,60

+0,58

+0,63

+0,58

+0,58

+0,62

+0,65

+0,54

+0,60

+0,55

+0,58

+0,58

+0,61

+0,62

+0,62

Time Pts
59.19 662
59.45 653
55.89 786
56,92 785
55.98 783
56.00 782
56.03 781
56.27 771
56.43 764
56.44 764
56.32 769
56.69 754
5731 729
5749 723
5772 714
58.84 674
59.23 661
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CX Cto. de Espafia "OPEN" Absoluto de verano - ASTRALPOOL/ XLIV Cto. Espafia Janior
Malaga, 26 - 30/7/2023

Event 35, Men, 100m Backstroke, Final, Open

Rank YB RT

16. KIZIEROWSKI PALOMO Martin Michael ESP 07 C.D. Gredos San Diego +0,58
50m: 2828 2828  100m: 59.30  31.02

Time Pts

59.30 658
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